MALAYSIA MARINE AND HEAVY ENGINEERING HOLDINGS BERHAD

30.	Fi nancial instruments (cont’d)

(d)	F oreign currency risk
	 The Group is exposed to transactional currency risk primarily through sales and purchases that are denominated in

a currency other than the functional currency of the operations to which they relate. The currencies giving rise to
this risk are primarily United States Dollar (“USD”), Euro, Singapore Dollar (“SGD”) and Great Britain Pound
(“GBP”).

	 Besides the cash flow hedge and derivatives described in Notes 22 and 26, the Group maintains a natural hedge,
wherever possible, by matching the cash inflows (revenue stream) and cash outflows used for purposes such as
capital expenditures and operational expenditures in the respective currencies.

(i)	F oreign currency sensitivity
	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax to a reasonably possible

change in the USD, Euro, SGD and GBP exchange rates against the respective functional currencies of the
Group’s entities, with all other variables held constant:

	 Group:		E  ffect on
		C  hange in	 profit before
		  currency rate	 taxation
			RM   ’000

	 31 December 2012

	U SD	 +5%	 1,686
		  -5%	 (1,686)
	 Euro	 +10%	 2,924
		  -10%	 (2,924)
	 SGD	 +5%	 654
		  -5%	 (654)
	 GBP	 +10%	 (578)
		  -10%	 578

	 31 December 2011

	U SD	 +5%	 2,047
		  -5%	 (2,047)
	 Euro	 +9%	 1,468
		  -9%	 (1,468)
	 SGD	 +2%	 1,143
		  -2%	 (1,143)
	 GBP	 +10%	 (390)
		  10%	 390

annual report 2012
MALAYSIA MARINE AND HEAVY ENGINEERING HOLDINGS BERHAD

30.	Fi nancial instruments (cont’d)

(d)	F oreign currency risk (cont’d)

(i)	F oreign currency sensitivity (cont’d)

	 <------- Net financial assets/(liabilities) held in non-functional currencies ------->
	US D	E uro	S GD	 Others	T otal
	RM ’000	RM ’000	RM ’000	RM ’000	RM ’000

At 31 December 2012
Ringgit Malaysia	 34,320	 29,997	 13,050	 (5,972)	 71,395

At 31 December 2011
Ringgit Malaysia	 42,291	 17,594	 54,905	 (4,742)	 110,048

31.	C apital management

	 The Group’s capital management is defined as the process of managing the ratio of its equity and debt structure so as